the IDX, and website of the KSEI on the seventh day 

of February, two thousand and twenty four (7-2-

2024).------------------------------------------- 

-that the Meeting was attended and/or represented by--- 

the shareholders and/or proxy of the shareholders who-- 

all of them possess 32,484,226,683 (thirty two billion 

four hundred eighty four million two hundred twenty six 

thousand six hundred eighty three) shares, including-- 

Dwiwarna A Series share or constituting 87.1900650%--- 

(eighty seven point one nine zero zero six five zero--- 

percent) of all shares with lawful voting right which had 

been issued by the Company until the day of the Meeting, 

i.e. a total of 37,256,798,316 (thirty seven billion two 

hundred fifty six million seven hundred ninety eight-- 

thousand three hundred sixteen) shares, excluding shares 

in portfolio (Treasury) totaling 40,514,600 (forty million 

five hundred fourteen thousand six hundred) shares,--- 

which consist of:--------------------------------------  

- 1 (one) Dwiwarna A Series share;--------------------  

- 578,683,733 (five hundred seventy eight million six 

hundred eighty three thousand seven hundred thirty-- 

three) B Series shares; and-------------------------  

- 36,718,629,182 (thirty six billion seven hundred--- 

eighteen million six hundred twenty nine thousand--- 

one hundred eighty two) C Series shares;------------ 

-as such with due observance of the Company’s Register 

of Shareholders as of the sixth day of February, two--- 

thousand and twenty four (6-2-2024) up to 16:00 WIB--- 

(sixteen O’clock Western Indonesia Time); so therefore

[...]

above hereby restate the resolution of the Fifth Item 

on the Agenda of the Meeting, namely as follows:------- 

In the Fifth Item on the Agenda of the Meeting:-------- 

"The Meeting based on the majority votes, including the 

Dwiwarna A Series Share, with a total of 25,446,295,643 

(twenty five billion four hundred forty six million two 

hundred ninety five thousand six hundred forty three) 

shares or constituting 78.3343125% (seventy eight point 

three three four three one two five percent) of the--- 

total votes cast in the Meeting decided/resolved as--- 

follows:----------------------------------------------- 

1. To approve amendments to the Company's Articles of

[...]

----------------------- Article 4 --------------------- 

(1) The authorized capital of the Company shall amount- 

to IDR 15,000,000,000,000.00 (fifteen trillion----- 

Rupiahs) divided into:----------------------------- 

a. 1 (one) Dwiwarna A series share, with a nominal 

value of IDR 3,750.00 (three thousand seven---- 

hundred fifty Rupiahs);------------------------ 

b. 578,683,733 (five hundred seventy eight million 

six hundred eighty three thousand seven hundred 

thirty three) B series shares, each share having 

a nominal value of IDR 3,750.00 (three thousand 

seven hundred fifty Rupiahs); and-------------- 

c. 68,426,325,320 (sixty eight billion four hundred 

twenty six million three hundred twenty five--- 

thousand three hundred twenty) C series shares, 

each share having a nominal value of IDR 187.50 

(one hundred eighty seven Rupiahs and fifty cent);  

(2) From the aforementioned Authorized Capital, a---- 

total of 54.05% (fifty four point zero five percent) 

or a total of 37,297,312,916 (thirty seven billion 

two hundred ninety seven million three hundred--- 

twelve thousand nine hundred sixteen) shares with a 

total nominal value of or amounting to IDR--------- 

9,054,806,974,125.00 (nine trillion fifty four----- 

billion eight hundred six million nine hundred----- 

seventy four thousand one hundred twenty five------ 

Rupiahs) have been issued/placed and subscribed as 

well as fully paid-up, which consist of:----------- 

a. 1 (one) Dwiwarna A series share, with a nominal 

value of IDR 3,750.00 (three thousand seven---- 

hundred fifty Rupiahs);------------------------ 

b. 578,683,733 (five hundred seventy eight million 

six hundred eighty three thousand seven hundred 

thirty three) B series shares, with a total---- 

nominal value of IDR 2,170,063,998,750.00 (two 

trillion one hundred seventy billion sixty three 

million nine hundred ninety eight thousand seven 

hundred fifty Rupiahs); and-------------------- 

c. 36,718,629,182 (thirty six billion seven hundred 

eighteen million six hundred twenty nine thousand 

one hundred eighty two) C series shares, with a-- 

total nominal value of IDR 6,884,742,971,625.00 

(six trillion eight hundred eighty four billion 

seven hundred forty two million nine hundred-- 

seventy one thousand six hundred twenty five--- 

Rupiahs);--------------------------------------